High Performance Wire and Cable
SPEC 55
9-10
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-03 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
Applications

www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
9
Part Numbering System
High Performance Wire and Cable
SPEC 55 (Continued)
9-16
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-03 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
Typical Ordering Example 3 conductors, red, yellow, blue, 600 volt equipment wire with overall round braid, 20 AWG tinned conductor
and white jacket: total part number is 55A1131-20-2/4/6-9.
Ordering Information
Alist of stock policy items can be identified by contacting Tyco Electronics.
Stock policy items are recognized by the use of a suffix, such as (300) defining the pack size, typically
55A0111-22-9(300). UK only.
Temperature Rating Conductor Material AWG Range Available Raychem Part No. MIL-SPEC No.
600-V Lightweight Single-wall Hookup Wire, .152 [.006] Nominal Wall
150°C [302°F] Tin-coated copper 12–30 55A0111 M22759/32
200°C [392°F] Silver-coated copper 12–28 55A0112 M22759/44
200°C [302°F] Nickel-coated copper 12–28 55A0113 M22759/45
200°C [392°F] Silver-coated high-strength alloy 20–30 55A0114 M22759/33
200°C [392°F] Nickel-coated high-strength alloy 20–28 55A0116 M22759/46
600-V Lightweight Dual-wall Airframe Wire, .203 [.008] Nominal Wall
150°C [302°F] Tin-coated copper 6–26 55A0211 —
200°C [392°F] Silver-coated copper 10–26 55A0212 —
200°C [392°F] Nickel-coated copper 10–26 55A0213 —
200°C [392°F] Silver-coated high-strength alloy 18–30 55A0214 —
200°C [392°F] Nickel-coated high-strength alloy 16–26 55A0216 —
600-V Dual-wall Airframe Wire, .254 [.010] Nominal Wall
150°C [302°F] Tin-coated copper 00–24 55A0811 M22759/34
200°C [392°F] Silver-coated copper 00–26 55A0812 M22759/43
200°C [392°F] Nickel-coated copper 00–26 55A0813 M22759/41
200°C [392°F] Silver-coated high-strength alloy 20–26 55A0814 M22759/35
200°C [392°F] Nickel-coated high-strength alloy 20–26 55A0816 M22759/42
600-V Medium-Weight Dual-wall Airframe Wire, .381 [.015] Nominal Wall
150°C [302°F] Tin-coated copper 10–24 55A0711 —
200°C [392°F] Silver-coated copper 16–24 55A0712 —
200°C [392°F] Nickel-coated copper 16–24 55A0713 —